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OFFICIAL PROTOCOL



255m Finals  425m Finals
G 5-6yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

203 M Andrew Youn PGS JG 2 8,500     4 6,141     14,641            1
202 M Edwin Niu PGS JG 5 5,220     3 7,225     12,445            2

500m Finals  777m Finals
F 7yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

205 M Issac Kim PGS JF 4 6,141     5 5,220     11,361            1

500m Finals  777m Finals
F 7yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

210 M Winston Dang PGS JF 3 7,225     2 8,500     15,725            1
208 M Jonathan Lee PGS JF 2 8,500     4 6,141     14,641            2
211 M Brandon So PGS JF 4 6,141     3 7,225     13,366            3
207 M Ethan Zhou PGS JF 5 5,220     5 5,220     10,440            4

500m Finals  777m Finals
F 8yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

212 F Ari Im PGS JF 1 10,000   1 10,000   20,000            1
213 F Soyool Shin PGS JF 7 3,771     6 4,437     8,208              2
209 F Margaret Lin PGS JF 6 4,437     7 3,771     8,208              3

500m Finals  1000m Finals
E 9-10yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

220 M Aaron Zhou PGS JE 6 4,437     6 4,437     8,874              1
221 M Mason Ha PGS JE 7 3,771     7 3,771     7,542              2

500m Finals  1000m Finals
E 9-10yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

216 F Jeinn Oh PGS JE 3 7,225     4 6,141     13,366            1
215 F Nikita Quezon PGS JE 5 5,220     5 5,220     10,440            2
214 F Xulishan Guo PGS JE 6 4,437     6 4,437     8,874              3

500m Finals  1000m Finals
D 11-12yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

225 M W Wyatt Alland MTV JD 5             5220 4             6,141              1

500m Finals  1000m Finals
E 11-12yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

218 F Chloe Kim PGS JD 4 6,141     1 10,000   16,141            1
217 F Shinn Dang PGS JD 2 8,500     3 7,225     15,725            2

500m Finals  1000m Finals
C 13-14yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

243 M Jayden Oh PGS JC 3 7,225     2 8,500     15,725            1
240 M Colin Lee PGS JC 5 5,220     5 5,220     10,440            2
242 M Eric Choi PGS JC 8 3,206     7 3,771     6,977              3
237 M Lucas Chen WTC JC 7 3,771     8 3,206     6,977              4
241 M Aaron Choi PGS JC 9 2,725     9 2,725     5,450              5

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship
Sunday, April 6, 2025

Official Results



2025 Washington State Short Track Championship
Sunday, April 6, 2025

500m Finals  1000m Finals
C 13-14yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

227 F Juliette Song PGS JC 5 5,220     6 4,437     9,657              1
228 F Elisha Lee PGS JC 7 3,771     5 5,220     8,991              2
229 F Aileen Oh PGS JC 8 3,206     9 2,725     5,931              3

500m Finals  1000m Finals
B 15yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

244 M Elrond Gica PGS JB 1 10,000   1 10,000   20,000            1
245 M Jeremy Song PGS JB 2 8,500     2 8,500     17,000            2

500m Finals  1000m Finals
B 15-16yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

234 F Leah Choi PGS JB 3 7,225     3 7,225     14,450            1
233 F Kaitlyn Lee PGS JB 4 6,141     4 6,141     12,282            2
235 F Audrey Han PGS JB 10 2,316     10 2,316     4,632              3

500m Finals  1000m Finals
A 17yrs Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

236 F Marley Soldan PGS JA 1 10,000   1 10,000   20,000            1

500m Finals  1000m Finals
Master Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

248 M Branden DeMass PGS M 40+ 1 10,000   3 7,225     17,225            1

500m Finals  1000m Finals
Master Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

251 M Mike Jernquist PGS M 50+ 3 7,225     2 8,500     15,725            1
250 M Timothy Demerjian WTC M 50+ 4 6,141     5 5,220     11,361            2
252 M Edison Gica PGS M 50+ 8 3,206     8 3,206     6,412              3

500m Finals  1000m Finals
Master Rank Point Rank Point Total Point Place

254 M Jeremy Kerslake PGS M 60+ 2 8,500     1 10,000   18,500            1
253 M Eric Moberly PGS M 60+ 6 4,437     6 4,437     8,874              2
255 M Kris Van Gieson PGS M 60+ 7 3,771     7 3,771     7,542              3

CodeClub Name
MTV Mountain View Speedskating Club (Vancouver, WA)
PGS Puget Sound Speedskating Club (Tacoma, WA)
WTC Whatcom Speed Skating Club (Bellingham, WA) Skye Shaw

USS Level 2 Referee
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Skater List

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
SKATER LIST

# Name Status Gender Division Club

201 Kayden Li G1 Male Division 1 RRK
202 Edwin Niu G2 Male Division 1 PGS
203 Andrew Youn G2 Male Division 1 PGS
204 Immanuel Ayhan G2 Male Division 1 UCB
205 Isaac Kim F1 Male Division 1 PGS
206 Jaxon Nemeth F1 Male Division 2 SSC
207 Ethan Zhou F1 Male Division 2 PGS
208 Jonathan Lee F1 Male Division 2 PGS
210 Winston Dang F2 Male Division 2 PGS
211 Brandon So F2 Male Division 2 PGS
209 Margaret Lin F2 Female Division 2 PGS
212 Ari Im F2 Female Division 2 PGS
213 Soyool (Aria) Shin F2 Female Division 2 PGS
214 Xulishan (Lishan) Guo E1 Female Division 3 PGS
215 Nikita Quezon E2 Female Division 3 PGS
216 Jeinn Oh E2 Female Division 3 PGS
217 Shinn Dang D1 Female Division 3 PGS
218 Chloe Kim D1 Female Division 3 PGS
219 Olivia Jiang D2 Female Division 3 EVD
220 Aaron Zhou E1 Male Division 4 PGS
221 Mason Ha E1 Male Division 4 PGS
222 Jayden Li E2 Male Division 4 RRK
223 Phillip Cocking D1 Male Division 4 POC
224 Aaron Tang D1 Male Division 4 POC
225 Wyatt Alland D1 Male Division 4 MTV
226 Nathan Xu D2 Male Division 4 POC
227 Juliette Song C1 Female Division 5 PGS
228 Elisha Lee C1 Female Division 5 PGS
229 Aileen Oh C1 Female Division 5 PGS
230 Gloria Han C1 Female Division 5 POC
231 Nora Calder C2 Female Division 5 MSR
232 Samaira Nemeth C2 Female Division 5 SSC
233 Kaitlyn Lee B1 Female Division 5 PGS
234 Leah Choi B2 Female Division 5 PGS
235 Audrey Han B2 Female Division 5 PGS
236 Marley Soldan A1 Female Division 5 PGS
841 Paulina Davydova C1 Female Division 5 PNV
237 Lucas Chen C1 Male Division 6 POC
239 Ethan Leung C1 Male Division 6 RRK
240 Colin Lee C1 Male Division 6 PGS
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Skater List

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
SKATER LIST

# Name Status Gender Division Club

241 Aaron Choi C2 Male Division 6 PGS
242 Eric Choi C2 Male Division 6 PGS
243 Jayden Oh C2 Male Division 6 PGS
244 Elrond Gica B1 Male Division 6 PGS
245 Jeremy Song B1 Male Division 6 PGS
246 Carter Rae A2 Male Division 6 SRF
247 Victor Kuri Gonzalez Master 30+ Male Division 7 VNC
248 Branden DeMass Master 40+ Male Division 7 PGS
250 Timothy Demerjian Master 50+ Male Division 7 WTC
251 Mike Jernquist Master 50+ Male Division 7 PGS
252 Edison Gica Master 50+ Male Division 7 PGS
253 Eric Moberly Master 60+ Male Division 7 PGS
254 Jeremy Kerslake Master 60+ Male Division 7 PGS
255 Kris Van Gieson Master 60+ Male Division 7 PGS
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 1

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Status Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 201 Kayden Li G1 RRK 38500 5 1 0:40.531
2 203 Andrew Youn G2 PGS 30782 11 1 0:42.482
3 204 Immanuel Ayhan G2 UCB 28170 13 2 0:44.392
4 202 Edwin Niu G2 PGS 27086 14 2 0:58.495
5 205 Isaac Kim F1 PGS 23806 17 3 0:55.493
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 2

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Status Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 212 Ari Im F2 PGS 20000 2 1 1:02.108
2 210 Winston Dang F2 PGS 15725 5 2 1:02.239
3 208 Jonathan Lee F1 PGS 14641 6 2 1:02.216
4 211 Brandon So F2 PGS 13366 7 3 1:03.529
5 207 Ethan Zhou F1 PGS 10440 10 5 1:08.610
6 213 Soyool (Aria) Shin F2 PGS 8208 13 6 1:07.086
7 209 Margaret Lin F2 PGS 8208 13 6 1:08.900
8 206 Jaxon Nemeth F1 SSC 6412 16 8 1:30.680
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 3

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Status Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 219 Olivia Jiang D2 EVD 18500 3 1 0:54.380
2 218 Chloe Kim D1 PGS 16141 5 1 0:56.199
3 217 Shinn Dang D1 PGS 15725 5 2 0:56.309
4 216 Jeinn Oh E2 PGS 13366 7 3 0:58.505
5 215 Nikita Quezon E2 PGS 10440 10 5 1:04.166
6 214 Xulishan (Lishan) Guo E1 PGS 8874 12 6 1:07.046
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 4

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Status Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 222 Jayden Li E2 RRK 18500 3 1 0:53.846
2 226 Nathan Xu D2 POC 18500 3 1 0:53.468
3 224 Aaron Tang D1 POC 14450 6 3 0:54.439
4 225 Wyatt Alland D1 MTV 11361 9 4 1:00.480
5 223 Phillip Cocking D1 POC 11361 9 4 0:59.507
6 220 Aaron Zhou E1 PGS 8874 12 6 1:04.313
7 221 Mason Ha E1 PGS 7542 14 7 1:06.148
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 5

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Status Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 236 Marley Soldan A1 PGS 20000 2 1 0:49.102
2 230 Gloria Han C1 POC 17000 4 2 0:49.310
3 234 Leah Choi B2 PGS 14450 6 3 0:51.304
4 233 Kaitlyn Lee B1 PGS 12282 8 4 0:52.486
5 227 Juliette Song C1 PGS 9657 11 5 0:53.679
6 228 Elisha Lee C1 PGS 8991 12 5 0:53.307
7 841 Paulina Davydova C1 PNV 7643 14 6 0:53.860
8 231 Nora Calder C2 MSR 6496 16 7 0:54.708
9 229 Aileen Oh C1 PGS 5931 17 8 0:54.214

10 235 Audrey Han B2 PGS 4632 20 10 0:54.833
11 232 Samaira Nemeth C2 SSC 3938 22 11 1:03.164
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 6

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Status Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 244 Elrond Gica B1 PGS 20000 2 1 0:47.720
2 243 Jayden Oh C2 PGS 15725 5 2 0:48.941
3 245 Jeremy Song B1 PGS 14641 6 2 0:48.532
4 239 Ethan Leung C1 RRK 13366 7 3 0:50.472
5 240 Colin Lee C1 PGS 10440 10 5 0:49.606
6 246 Carter Rae A2 SRF 8874 12 6 0:54.098
7 242 Eric Choi C2 PGS 6977 15 7 0:54.644
8 237 Lucas Chen C1 POC 6977 15 7 0:55.648
9 241 Aaron Choi C2 PGS 5450 18 9 1:01.701
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 7

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  # Name Status Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 254 Jeremy Kerslake Master 60+ PGS 18500 3 1 0:57.838
2 248 Branden DeMass Master 40+ PGS 17225 4 1 0:58.291
3 251 Mike Jernquist Master 50+ PGS 15725 5 2 0:58.876
4 247 Victor Kuri Gonzalez Master 30+ VNC 11361 9 4 0:58.666
5 250 Timothy Demerjian Master 50+ WTC 11361 9 4 1:00.114
6 253 Eric Moberly Master 60+ PGS 8874 12 6 1:08.848
7 255 Kris Van Gieson Master 60+ PGS 7542 14 7 1:14.735
8 252 Edison Gica Master 50+ PGS 6412 16 8 1:33.168
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Division 1's 255

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 1's 255

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 203 Andrew Youn PGS A1 0:43.171
2 8,500 201 Kayden Li RRK A2 0:43.473
3 7,225 204 Immanuel Ayhan UCB A3 0:44.778
4 6,141 202 Edwin Niu PGS A4 0:58.495
5 5,220 205 Isaac Kim PGS A5 0:59.133
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Division 1's 255 (#2)

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 1's 255 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 201 Kayden Li RRK A1 0:40.531
2 8,500 203 Andrew Youn PGS A2 0:42.482
3 7,225 204 Immanuel Ayhan UCB A3 0:44.392
4 6,141 205 Isaac Kim PGS A4 0:55.493
5 5,220 202 Edwin Niu PGS A5 0:59.607
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Division 1's 425

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 1's 425

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 201 Kayden Li RRK A1 1:10.012
2 8,500 204 Immanuel Ayhan UCB A2 1:13.194
3 7,225 202 Edwin Niu PGS A3 1:17.432
4 6,141 203 Andrew Youn PGS A4 1:18.880
5 5,220 205 Isaac Kim PGS A5 1:26.421
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Division 1's 425 (#2)

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 1's 425 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 201 Kayden Li RRK A1 1:09.399
2 8,500 202 Edwin Niu PGS A2 1:16.752
3 7,225 205 Isaac Kim PGS A3 1:18.282
4 6,141 203 Andrew Youn PGS A4 1:21.416
5 5,220 204 Immanuel Ayhan UCB A5 1:23.322
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Division 2's 500

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 2's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 212 Ari Im PGS A1 A1 1:02.108
2 8,500 208 Jonathan Lee PGS A2 A2 1:02.216
3 7,225 210 Winston Dang PGS A1 A3 1:02.239
4 6,141 211 Brandon So PGS A2 A4 1:03.529
5 5,220 207 Ethan Zhou PGS A3 B1 1:08.610
6 4,437 209 Margaret Lin PGS A4 B2 1:08.900
7 3,771 213 Soyool (Aria) Shin PGS A3 B3 1:07.086
8 3,206 206 Jaxon Nemeth SSC A4 B4 1:30.680
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Division 2's 777

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 2's 777

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 212 Ari Im PGS A1 A1 1:37.736
2 8,500 210 Winston Dang PGS A1 A2 1:38.423
3 7,225 211 Brandon So PGS A2 A3 1:40.548
4 6,141 208 Jonathan Lee PGS A2 A4 1:40.383
5 5,220 207 Ethan Zhou PGS A3 B1 1:49.379
6 4,437 213 Soyool (Aria) Shin PGS A3 B2 1:49.901
7 3,771 209 Margaret Lin PGS A4 B3 1:50.420
8 3,206 206 Jaxon Nemeth SSC A4 B4 2:26.756
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Division 3's 500

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 3's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 219 Olivia Jiang EVD A1 A1 0:54.380
2 8,500 217 Shinn Dang PGS A2 A2 0:56.309
3 7,225 216 Jeinn Oh PGS A2 A3 0:58.505
4 6,141 218 Chloe Kim PGS A1 A4 0:56.199
5 5,220 215 Nikita Quezon PGS A3 B1 1:04.166
6 4,437 214 Xulishan (Lishan) Guo PGS A3 B2 1:07.046
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Division 3's 1000

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 3's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 218 Chloe Kim PGS A2 A1 2:07.958
2 8,500 219 Olivia Jiang EVD A1 A2 2:08.456
3 7,225 217 Shinn Dang PGS A2 A3 2:10.949
4 6,141 216 Jeinn Oh PGS A1 A4 2:11.464
5 5,220 215 Nikita Quezon PGS A3 B1 2:17.651
6 4,437 214 Xulishan (Lishan) Guo PGS A3 B2 2:29.443
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Division 4's 500

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 4's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 226 Nathan Xu POC A1 A1 0:53.468
2 8,500 222 Jayden Li RRK A1 A2 0:53.846
3 7,225 224 Aaron Tang POC A2 A3 0:54.439
4 6,141 223 Phillip Cocking POC A2 A4 0:59.507
5 5,220 225 Wyatt Alland MTV A3 B1 1:00.480
6 4,437 220 Aaron Zhou PGS A3 B2 1:04.313
7 3,771 221 Mason Ha PGS A4 B3 1:06.148
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Division 4's 1000

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 4's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 222 Jayden Li RRK A1 A1 1:53.554
2 8,500 226 Nathan Xu POC A1 A2 1:53.857
3 7,225 224 Aaron Tang POC A2 A3 1:56.707
4 6,141 225 Wyatt Alland MTV A2 A4 2:00.379
5 5,220 223 Phillip Cocking POC A3 B1 2:09.160
6 4,437 220 Aaron Zhou PGS A3 B2 2:11.482
7 3,771 221 Mason Ha PGS A4 B3 2:14.507

 



Tempus Competition Software Printed on Sunday at 3:24 PM

 Page 20 of 46

Division 5's 500

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 5's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 236 Marley Soldan PGS A1 A1 0:49.102
2 8,500 230 Gloria Han POC A1 A2 0:49.310
3 7,225 234 Leah Choi PGS A1 A3 0:51.304
4 6,141 233 Kaitlyn Lee PGS A2 A4 0:52.486
5 5,220 227 Juliette Song PGS A2 B1 0:53.679
6 4,437 841 Paulina Davydova PNV A2 B2 0:53.860
7 3,771 228 Elisha Lee PGS A3 B3 0:53.307
8 3,206 229 Aileen Oh PGS A3 B4 0:54.214
9 2,725 231 Nora Calder MSR A3 C1 0:54.708

10 2,316 235 Audrey Han PGS A4 C2 0:54.833
11 1,969 232 Samaira Nemeth SSC A4 C3 1:03.164
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Division 5's 1000

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 5's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 236 Marley Soldan PGS A1 A1 2:00.100
2 8,500 230 Gloria Han POC A1 A2 2:05.992
3 7,225 234 Leah Choi PGS A1 A3 1:49.164
4 6,141 233 Kaitlyn Lee PGS A2 A4 1:52.934
5 5,220 228 Elisha Lee PGS A2 B1 1:58.668
6 4,437 227 Juliette Song PGS A2 B2 1:58.727
7 3,771 231 Nora Calder MSR A3 B3 1:54.707
8 3,206 841 Paulina Davydova PNV A3 B4 2:00.094
9 2,725 229 Aileen Oh PGS A3 C1 2:05.929

10 2,316 235 Audrey Han PGS A4 C2 2:06.712
11 1,969 232 Samaira Nemeth SSC A4 C3 2:17.632

 



Tempus Competition Software Printed on Sunday at 3:24 PM

 Page 22 of 46

Division 6's 500

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 6's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 244 Elrond Gica PGS A1 A1 0:47.720
2 8,500 245 Jeremy Song PGS A1 A2 0:48.532
3 7,225 243 Jayden Oh PGS A2 A3 0:48.941
4 6,141 239 Ethan Leung RRK A1 A4 0:50.472
5 5,220 240 Colin Lee PGS A2 B1 0:49.606
6 4,437 246 Carter Rae SRF A2 B2 0:54.098
7 3,771 237 Lucas Chen POC A3 B3 0:55.648
8 3,206 242 Eric Choi PGS A3 B4 0:54.644
9 2,725 241 Aaron Choi PGS A3 B5 1:01.701

 



Tempus Competition Software Printed on Sunday at 3:24 PM

 Page 23 of 46

Division 6's 1000

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 6's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 244 Elrond Gica PGS A1 A1 1:37.720
2 8,500 243 Jayden Oh PGS A2 A2 1:45.120
3 7,225 239 Ethan Leung RRK A2 A3 1:48.520
4 6,141 245 Jeremy Song PGS A1 A4 1:46.882
5 5,220 240 Colin Lee PGS A3 B1 1:49.492
6 4,437 246 Carter Rae SRF A4 B2 1:54.897
7 3,771 242 Eric Choi PGS A3 B3 1:54.064
8 3,206 237 Lucas Chen POC A4 B4 1:58.587
9 2,725 241 Aaron Choi PGS A5 B5 2:05.924
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Division 7's 500

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 7's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 248 Branden DeMass PGS A2 A1 0:58.291
2 8,500 254 Jeremy Kerslake PGS A1 A2 0:57.838
3 7,225 251 Mike Jernquist PGS A1 A3 0:58.876
4 6,141 250 Timothy Demerjian WTC A2 A4 1:00.114
5 5,220 247 Victor Kuri Gonzalez VNC A2 B1 0:58.666
6 4,437 253 Eric Moberly PGS A3 B2 1:08.848
7 3,771 255 Kris Van Gieson PGS A4 B3 1:14.735
8 3,206 252 Edison Gica PGS A4 B4 1:33.168
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Division 7's 1000

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Division 7's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 254 Jeremy Kerslake PGS A1 A1 1:59.540
2 8,500 251 Mike Jernquist PGS A2 A2 2:02.629
3 7,225 248 Branden DeMass PGS A1 A3 2:03.398
4 6,141 247 Victor Kuri Gonzalez VNC A2 A4 2:02.680
5 5,220 250 Timothy Demerjian WTC A3 B1 2:05.540
6 4,437 253 Eric Moberly PGS A3 B2 2:21.735
7 3,771 255 Kris Van Gieson PGS A4 B3 2:33.105
8 3,206 252 Edison Gica PGS A4 B4 3:17.025
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Division 1

255 Meters

425 Meters

Division 2

500 Meters

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 201 Kayden Li 0:40.531
2 203 Andrew Youn 0:42.482
3 204 Immanuel Ayhan 0:44.392
4 205 Isaac Kim 0:55.493
5 202 Edwin Niu 0:58.495

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 201 Kayden Li 1:09.399
2 204 Immanuel Ayhan 1:13.194
3 202 Edwin Niu 1:16.752
4 205 Isaac Kim 1:18.282
5 203 Andrew Youn 1:18.880

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 212 Ari Im 1:02.108
2 208 Jonathan Lee 1:02.216
3 210 Winston Dang 1:02.239
4 211 Brandon So 1:03.529
5 213 Soyool (Aria) Shin 1:07.086
6 207 Ethan Zhou 1:08.610
7 209 Margaret Lin 1:08.900
8 206 Jaxon Nemeth 1:30.680
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Division 2

777 Meters

Division 3

500 Meters

1000 Meters

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 212 Ari Im 1:37.736
2 210 Winston Dang 1:38.423
3 208 Jonathan Lee 1:40.383
4 211 Brandon So 1:40.548
5 207 Ethan Zhou 1:49.379
6 213 Soyool (Aria) Shin 1:49.901
7 209 Margaret Lin 1:50.420
8 206 Jaxon Nemeth 2:26.756

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 219 Olivia Jiang 0:54.380
2 218 Chloe Kim 0:56.199
3 217 Shinn Dang 0:56.309
4 216 Jeinn Oh 0:58.505
5 215 Nikita Quezon 1:04.166
6 214 Xulishan (Lishan) Guo 1:07.046

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 218 Chloe Kim 2:07.958
2 219 Olivia Jiang 2:08.456
3 217 Shinn Dang 2:10.949
4 216 Jeinn Oh 2:11.464
5 215 Nikita Quezon 2:17.651
6 214 Xulishan (Lishan) Guo 2:29.443



Tempus Competition Software Printed on Sunday at 3:24 PM

 Page 28 of 46

Division 4

500 Meters

1000 Meters

Division 5

500 Meters

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 226 Nathan Xu 0:53.468
2 222 Jayden Li 0:53.846
3 224 Aaron Tang 0:54.439
4 223 Phillip Cocking 0:59.507
5 225 Wyatt Alland 1:00.480
6 220 Aaron Zhou 1:04.313
7 221 Mason Ha 1:06.148

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 222 Jayden Li 1:53.554
2 226 Nathan Xu 1:53.857
3 224 Aaron Tang 1:56.707
4 225 Wyatt Alland 2:00.379
5 223 Phillip Cocking 2:09.160
6 220 Aaron Zhou 2:11.482
7 221 Mason Ha 2:14.507

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 236 Marley Soldan 0:49.102
2 230 Gloria Han 0:49.310
3 234 Leah Choi 0:51.304
4 233 Kaitlyn Lee 0:52.486
5 228 Elisha Lee 0:53.307
6 227 Juliette Song 0:53.679
7 841 Paulina Davydova 0:53.860
8 229 Aileen Oh 0:54.214
9 231 Nora Calder 0:54.708

10 235 Audrey Han 0:54.833
11 232 Samaira Nemeth 1:03.164
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Division 5

1000 Meters

Division 6

500 Meters

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 234 Leah Choi 1:49.164
2 233 Kaitlyn Lee 1:52.934
3 231 Nora Calder 1:54.707
4 228 Elisha Lee 1:58.668
5 227 Juliette Song 1:58.727
6 841 Paulina Davydova 2:00.094
7 236 Marley Soldan 2:00.100
8 229 Aileen Oh 2:05.929
9 230 Gloria Han 2:05.992

10 235 Audrey Han 2:06.712
11 232 Samaira Nemeth 2:17.632

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 244 Elrond Gica 0:47.720
2 245 Jeremy Song 0:48.532
3 243 Jayden Oh 0:48.941
4 240 Colin Lee 0:49.606
5 239 Ethan Leung 0:50.472
6 246 Carter Rae 0:54.098
7 242 Eric Choi 0:54.644
8 237 Lucas Chen 0:55.648
9 241 Aaron Choi 1:01.701
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Division 6

1000 Meters

Division 7

500 Meters

1000 Meters

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Time Classification

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 244 Elrond Gica 1:37.720
2 243 Jayden Oh 1:45.120
3 245 Jeremy Song 1:46.882
4 239 Ethan Leung 1:48.520
5 240 Colin Lee 1:49.492
6 242 Eric Choi 1:54.064
7 246 Carter Rae 1:54.897
8 237 Lucas Chen 1:58.587
9 241 Aaron Choi 2:05.924

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 254 Jeremy Kerslake 0:57.838
2 248 Branden DeMass 0:58.291
3 247 Victor Kuri Gonzalez 0:58.666
4 251 Mike Jernquist 0:58.876
5 250 Timothy Demerjian 1:00.114
6 253 Eric Moberly 1:08.848
7 255 Kris Van Gieson 1:14.735
8 252 Edison Gica 1:33.168

  Skater # Name Best Time

1 254 Jeremy Kerslake 1:59.540
2 251 Mike Jernquist 2:02.629
3 247 Victor Kuri Gonzalez 2:02.680
4 248 Branden DeMass 2:03.398
5 250 Timothy Demerjian 2:05.540
6 253 Eric Moberly 2:21.735
7 255 Kris Van Gieson 2:33.105
8 252 Edison Gica 3:17.025
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2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
Time Classification
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  Division 1's 255 Finals Event #1

A Final Race #101

Group A Division 2's 500 Semi-Finals Event #2

Heat 1 of 2 Race #201

Heat 2 of 2 Race #202

Group A Division 3's 500 Semi-Finals Event #3

Heat 1 of 2 Race #301

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 203 Andrew Youn PGS 0:43.171
2 201 Kayden Li RRK 0:43.473
3 204 Immanuel Ayhan UCB 0:44.778
4 202 Edwin Niu PGS 0:58.495
5 205 Isaac Kim PGS 0:59.133

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 210 Winston Dang PGS 1:04.851 Q
2 211 Brandon So PGS 1:05.898 Q
3 207 Ethan Zhou PGS 1:12.032
4 206 Jaxon Nemeth SSC 1:33.308

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 212 Ari Im PGS 1:02.411 Q
2 208 Jonathan Lee PGS 1:02.665 Q
3 213 Soyool (Aria) Shin PGS 1:07.086
4 209 Margaret Lin PGS 1:10.871

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 219 Olivia Jiang EVD 0:55.934 Q
2 217 Shinn Dang PGS 0:56.530 Q
3 215 Nikita Quezon PGS 1:04.166
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Group A Division 3's 500 Semi-Finals Event #3

Heat 2 of 2 Race #302

Group A Division 4's 500 Semi-Finals Event #4

Heat 1 of 2 Race #401

Heat 2 of 2 Race #402

Group A Division 5's 500 Semi-Finals Event #5

Heat 1 of 3 Race #501

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 218 Chloe Kim PGS 0:56.199 Q
2 216 Jeinn Oh PGS 0:59.915 Q
3 214 Xulishan (Lishan) Guo PGS 1:07.046

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 222 Jayden Li RRK 0:56.062 Q
2 223 Phillip Cocking POC 0:59.507 Q
3 220 Aaron Zhou PGS 1:04.435

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 226 Nathan Xu POC 0:54.212 Q
2 224 Aaron Tang POC 0:54.441 Q
3 225 Wyatt Alland MTV 1:01.052
4 221 Mason Ha PGS 1:06.513

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 236 Marley Soldan PGS 0:50.952 Q
2 233 Kaitlyn Lee PGS 0:53.029 Q
3 228 Elisha Lee PGS 0:53.307
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Group A Division 5's 500 Semi-Finals Event #5

Heat 2 of 3 Race #502

Heat 3 of 3 Race #503

Group A Division 6's 500 Semi-Finals Event #6

Heat 1 of 3 Race #601

Heat 2 of 3 Race #602

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 230 Gloria Han POC 0:51.735 Q
2 227 Juliette Song PGS 0:53.961
3 229 Aileen Oh PGS 0:54.214
4 232 Samaira Nemeth SSC 1:03.746

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 234 Leah Choi PGS 0:52.880 Q
2 841 Paulina Davydova PNV 0:54.146
3 231 Nora Calder MSR 0:54.805
4 235 Audrey Han PGS 0:55.307

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 245 Jeremy Song PGS 0:51.810 Q
2 246 Carter Rae SRF 0:54.098
3 242 Eric Choi PGS 0:54.644

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 244 Elrond Gica PGS 0:48.673 Q
2 243 Jayden Oh PGS 0:48.941 Q
3 237 Lucas Chen POC 0:56.686
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Group A Division 6's 500 Semi-Finals Event #6

Heat 3 of 3 Race #603

Group A Division 7's 500 Semi-Finals Event #7

Heat 1 of 2 Race #701

Heat 2 of 2 Race #702

  Division 1's 255 (#2) Finals Event #8

A Final Race #801

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 239 Ethan Leung RRK 0:50.959 Q
2 240 Colin Lee PGS 0:51.057
3 241 Aaron Choi PGS 1:01.858

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 254 Jeremy Kerslake PGS 0:57.838 Q
2 248 Branden DeMass PGS 0:58.666 Q
2 247 Victor Kuri Gonzalez VNC 0:58.666
4 252 Edison Gica PGS 1:33.168

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 251 Mike Jernquist PGS 1:01.087 Q
2 250 Timothy Demerjian WTC 1:01.165 Q
3 253 Eric Moberly PGS 1:08.848
4 255 Kris Van Gieson PGS 1:14.735

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 201 Kayden Li RRK 0:40.531
2 203 Andrew Youn PGS 0:42.482
3 204 Immanuel Ayhan UCB 0:44.392
4 205 Isaac Kim PGS 0:55.493
5 202 Edwin Niu PGS 0:59.607
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  Division 2's 500 Finals Event #9

B Final Race #901

A Final Race #902

  Division 3's 500 Finals Event #10

B Final Race #1001

A Final Race #1002

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 207 Ethan Zhou PGS 1:08.610
2 209 Margaret Lin PGS 1:08.900
3 213 Soyool (Aria) Shin PGS 1:09.300
4 206 Jaxon Nemeth SSC 1:30.680

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 212 Ari Im PGS 1:02.108
2 208 Jonathan Lee PGS 1:02.216
3 210 Winston Dang PGS 1:02.239
4 211 Brandon So PGS 1:03.529

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 215 Nikita Quezon PGS 1:06.206
2 214 Xulishan (Lishan) Guo PGS 1:10.374

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 219 Olivia Jiang EVD 0:54.380
2 217 Shinn Dang PGS 0:56.309
3 216 Jeinn Oh PGS 0:58.505
4 218 Chloe Kim PGS 1:04.474
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  Division 4's 500 Finals Event #11

B Final Race #1101

A Final Race #1102

  Division 5's 500 Finals Event #12

C Final Race #1201

B Final Race #1202

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 225 Wyatt Alland MTV 1:00.480
2 220 Aaron Zhou PGS 1:04.313
3 221 Mason Ha PGS 1:06.148

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 226 Nathan Xu POC 0:53.468
2 222 Jayden Li RRK 0:53.846
3 224 Aaron Tang POC 0:54.439
4 223 Phillip Cocking POC 1:03.061

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 231 Nora Calder MSR 0:54.708
2 235 Audrey Han PGS 0:54.833
3 232 Samaira Nemeth SSC 1:03.164

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 227 Juliette Song PGS 0:53.679
2 841 Paulina Davydova PNV 0:53.860
3 228 Elisha Lee PGS 0:54.040
4 229 Aileen Oh PGS 0:54.235
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  Division 5's 500 Finals Event #12

A Final Race #1203

  Division 6's 500 Finals Event #13

B Final Race #1301

A Final Race #1302

  Division 7's 500 Finals Event #14

B Final Race #1401

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 236 Marley Soldan PGS 0:49.102
2 230 Gloria Han POC 0:49.310
3 234 Leah Choi PGS 0:51.304
4 233 Kaitlyn Lee PGS 0:52.486

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 240 Colin Lee PGS 0:49.606
2 246 Carter Rae SRF 0:54.837
3 237 Lucas Chen POC 0:55.648
4 242 Eric Choi PGS 0:55.839
5 241 Aaron Choi PGS 1:01.701

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 244 Elrond Gica PGS 0:47.720
2 245 Jeremy Song PGS 0:48.532
3 243 Jayden Oh PGS 0:49.203
4 239 Ethan Leung RRK 0:50.472

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 247 Victor Kuri Gonzalez VNC 1:01.833
2 253 Eric Moberly PGS 1:17.692
3 255 Kris Van Gieson PGS 1:29.527
4 252 Edison Gica PGS 1:36.357
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  Division 7's 500 Finals Event #14

A Final Race #1402

  Division 1's 425 Finals Event #15

A Final Race #1501

Group A Division 2's 777 Semi-Finals Event #16

Heat 1 of 2 Race #1601

Heat 2 of 2 Race #1602

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 248 Branden DeMass PGS 0:58.291
2 254 Jeremy Kerslake PGS 0:58.615
3 251 Mike Jernquist PGS 0:58.876
4 250 Timothy Demerjian WTC 1:00.114

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 201 Kayden Li RRK 1:10.012
2 204 Immanuel Ayhan UCB 1:13.194
3 202 Edwin Niu PGS 1:17.432
4 203 Andrew Youn PGS 1:18.880
5 205 Isaac Kim PGS 1:26.421

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 212 Ari Im PGS 1:41.453 Q
2 211 Brandon So PGS 1:42.419 Q
3 207 Ethan Zhou PGS 1:50.958
4 206 Jaxon Nemeth SSC 2:26.756

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 210 Winston Dang PGS 1:40.258 Q
2 208 Jonathan Lee PGS 1:40.383 Q
3 213 Soyool (Aria) Shin PGS 1:51.403
4 209 Margaret Lin PGS 1:51.514
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Group A Division 3's 1000 Semi-Finals Event #17

Heat 1 of 2 Race #1701

Heat 2 of 2 Race #1702

Group A Division 4's 1000 Semi-Finals Event #18

Heat 1 of 2 Race #1801

Heat 2 of 2 Race #1802

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 219 Olivia Jiang EVD 2:17.702 Q
2 218 Chloe Kim PGS 2:17.830 Q
3 215 Nikita Quezon PGS 2:25.912

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 216 Jeinn Oh PGS 2:21.698 Q
2 217 Shinn Dang PGS 2:22.024 Q
3 214 Xulishan (Lishan) Guo PGS 2:30.041

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 226 Nathan Xu POC 1:56.797 Q
2 225 Wyatt Alland MTV 2:03.804 Q
3 223 Phillip Cocking POC 2:09.160

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 222 Jayden Li RRK 1:53.554 Q
2 224 Aaron Tang POC 1:56.707 Q
3 220 Aaron Zhou PGS 2:11.482
4 221 Mason Ha PGS 2:19.708
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Group A Division 5's 1000 Semi-Finals Event #19

Heat 1 of 3 Race #1901

Heat 2 of 3 Race #1902

Heat 3 of 3 Race #1903

Group A Division 6's 1000 Semi-Finals Event #20

Heat 1 of 2 Race #2001

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 236 Marley Soldan PGS 2:00.100 Q
2 228 Elisha Lee PGS 2:06.025
3 841 Paulina Davydova PNV 2:06.271

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 230 Gloria Han POC 2:05.992 Q
2 227 Juliette Song PGS 2:07.412
3 229 Aileen Oh PGS 2:08.201
4 232 Samaira Nemeth SSC 2:19.632

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 234 Leah Choi PGS 1:49.164 Q
2 233 Kaitlyn Lee PGS 1:52.934 Q
3 231 Nora Calder MSR 1:54.707
4 235 Audrey Han PGS 2:14.998

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 244 Elrond Gica PGS 1:53.609 Q
2 243 Jayden Oh PGS 1:54.156 Q
3 240 Colin Lee PGS 1:54.349
4 237 Lucas Chen POC 2:03.600
5 241 Aaron Choi PGS 2:07.502
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Group A Division 6's 1000 Semi-Finals Event #20

Heat 2 of 2 Race #2002

Group A Division 7's 1000 Semi-Finals Event #21

Heat 1 of 2 Race #2101

Heat 2 of 2 Race #2102

  Division 1's 425 (#2) Finals Event #22

A Final Race #2201

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 245 Jeremy Song PGS 1:46.882 Q
2 239 Ethan Leung RRK 1:48.755 Q
3 242 Eric Choi PGS 1:54.064
4 246 Carter Rae SRF 1:56.788

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 254 Jeremy Kerslake PGS 1:59.540 Q
2 247 Victor Kuri Gonzalez VNC 2:02.680 Q
3 250 Timothy Demerjian WTC 2:05.540
4 252 Edison Gica PGS 3:17.025

  # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 248 Branden DeMass PGS 2:11.961 Q
2 251 Mike Jernquist PGS 2:12.205 Q
3 253 Eric Moberly PGS 2:25.594
4 255 Kris Van Gieson PGS 2:34.740

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 201 Kayden Li RRK 1:09.399
2 202 Edwin Niu PGS 1:16.752
3 205 Isaac Kim PGS 1:18.282
4 203 Andrew Youn PGS 1:21.416
5 204 Immanuel Ayhan UCB 1:23.322



Tempus Competition Software Printed on Sunday at 3:24 PM

 Page 43 of 46

  Division 2's 777 Finals Event #23

B Final Race #2301

A Final Race #2302

  Division 3's 1000 Finals Event #24

B Final Race #2401

A Final Race #2402

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 207 Ethan Zhou PGS 1:49.379
2 213 Soyool (Aria) Shin PGS 1:49.901
3 209 Margaret Lin PGS 1:50.420
4 206 Jaxon Nemeth SSC 2:34.684

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 212 Ari Im PGS 1:37.736
2 210 Winston Dang PGS 1:38.423
3 211 Brandon So PGS 1:40.548
4 208 Jonathan Lee PGS 1:46.975

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 215 Nikita Quezon PGS 2:17.651
2 214 Xulishan (Lishan) Guo PGS 2:29.443

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 218 Chloe Kim PGS 2:07.958
2 219 Olivia Jiang EVD 2:08.456
3 217 Shinn Dang PGS 2:10.949
4 216 Jeinn Oh PGS 2:11.464
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  Division 4's 1000 Finals Event #25

B Final Race #2501

A Final Race #2502

  Division 5's 1000 Finals Event #26

C Final Race #2601

B Final Race #2602

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 223 Phillip Cocking POC 2:10.131
2 220 Aaron Zhou PGS 2:14.132
3 221 Mason Ha PGS 2:14.507

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 222 Jayden Li RRK 1:53.597
2 226 Nathan Xu POC 1:53.857
3 224 Aaron Tang POC 1:57.389
4 225 Wyatt Alland MTV 2:00.379

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 229 Aileen Oh PGS 2:05.929
2 235 Audrey Han PGS 2:06.712
3 232 Samaira Nemeth SSC 2:17.632

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 228 Elisha Lee PGS 1:58.668
2 227 Juliette Song PGS 1:58.727
3 231 Nora Calder MSR 1:59.732
4 841 Paulina Davydova PNV 2:00.094
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  Division 5's 1000 Finals Event #26

A Final Race #2603

  Division 6's 1000 Finals Event #27

B Final Race #2701

A Final Race #2702

  Division 7's 1000 Finals Event #28

B Final Race #2801

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 236 Marley Soldan PGS 2:17.599
2 230 Gloria Han POC 2:19.162
3 234 Leah Choi PGS 2:20.893
4 233 Kaitlyn Lee PGS 2:23.928

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 240 Colin Lee PGS 1:49.492
2 246 Carter Rae SRF 1:54.897
3 242 Eric Choi PGS 1:56.157
4 237 Lucas Chen POC 1:58.587
5 241 Aaron Choi PGS 2:05.924

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 244 Elrond Gica PGS 1:37.720
2 243 Jayden Oh PGS 1:45.120
3 239 Ethan Leung RRK 1:48.520
4 245 Jeremy Song PGS 1:49.540

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 250 Timothy Demerjian WTC 2:06.726
2 253 Eric Moberly PGS 2:21.735
3 255 Kris Van Gieson PGS 2:33.105
4 252 Edison Gica PGS 3:18.611
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  Division 7's 1000 Finals Event #28

A Final Race #2802

2025 Washington State Short Track Championship Final
All Races
RESULTS

  # Name Affiliation Time

1 254 Jeremy Kerslake PGS 1:59.585
2 251 Mike Jernquist PGS 2:02.629
3 248 Branden DeMass PGS 2:03.398
4 247 Victor Kuri Gonzalez VNC 2:04.253

 




